
Operator: Hartree Channelview, LLC 

Address: 16518 DeZavalla Rd 

Channelview, TX 77530 

Registration No: 03-1375 

Name of Material CODE 

Propane 1 

Butane 2 

Butane-Propane 3 

Motor Gasoline 4 

FHR 5 

Home Heating Oil 6 

Diesel Fuel 7 

Other Middle Distillates 8 

Aviation Gasoline 9 

Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel 10 

Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel 11 

Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 13 

Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use 14 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Non-Utility Use 15 

BunkerC 16 

Navy Special 17 

Other Residual Fuels 18 

Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 

Lubricants 20 

Special Naphtha 21 

Solvent Products 22 

Miscellaneous 2c 

Crude 011 24 

TOTALS: (Barrels) 

Certificate: 

I ck.>clarc under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R C S . that I am 

::authori,.cd to nuke this report. that this report \\35 prcp:mxl by me or under my 

supcn·1s1on and dm:ctton, and that dare and facrs st.ired 1hcrcm arc tnic. 
com.-ct. and complclc_ lo the best of m, Ir.no,\ ledge. 

Storage 
Beginning of 

Month 

2,513 

67,462 

81,561 

36,458 

40,127 

189,067 

417,187 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month: March 2025 

Products 
Receipts Blends Fuel Used 

Manufactured 

40,695 

157,516 

274,818 

364,024 

344,904 

1,160,748 1,244,847 62,890 

1,160,748 1,244,1)4j 1,244,8'\7 

Signatur�i :p) Pl i! }._J ( Jlr/JA,"
Date:'-"' � 

� 
4/, 472'02) Title: 

Telephone No. 832-73 7-4244 

-

Deliveries 

42,203 

158,097 

275,897 

296,359 

298,042 

1,070,598 

Form R-1 

Page 1 

(REV 1974) 

Corrected Report 

Storage End of 
Month 

1,005 

66,882 

80,483 

104,123 

86,989 

167,858 

507,338 

Measurement Coordinator RECEIVED

RRC OF TEXAS

APR 15 2025

O&G

AUSTIN, TX



Operator: 

Hartree Channelview, LLC 

Address: 

16518 DeZavalla Rd 

Channelview, TX 77530 

Received From 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

RRC No. 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month: March 2025 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

C C C 
0 

Barrels 
0 

Barrels 
0 

Barrels 
d d d 
e e e 

3 -

8 -

10 -

18 -

21 -

24 1,160,748.00 

1,160,748 

Corrected Report 

C C 
0 

Barrels 
0 

d d 

e e 

Form R-1 

Page 2-1 

(REV. 1974) 

Registration No: 03-1375 

Hartree Channelview, LLC 

Barrels Total 

-

-

-

-

-

1,160,748 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1,160,748 



Operator: 

Hartree Channelview, LLC 

Address: 

16518 DeZavalla Rd 

Channelview, TX 77530 

Delivered to 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

RRC No. 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month: March 2025 

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

C C C 

0 
Barrels 

0 
Barrels 

0 
Barrels 

d d d 

e e e 

3 42,203 

8 158,097 

10 275,897 

18 296,359 

21 298,042 

24 -

1,070,598 

Corrected Report 

C C 

0 
Barrels 

0 

d d 

e e 

Form R-1 

Page 3-1 

(REV. 1974) 

Registration No: 03-1375 

Hartree Channelview, LLC 

Barrels Total 

42,203 

158,097 

275,897 

296,359 

298,042 

. 

-

-

-

. 

. 

-

-

-

. 

-

-

1,070,598 



Operator: 

Hartree Channelview, LLC 

Address: 

16518 DeZavalla Rd 

Channelview, TX 77530 

Capacity 

7,142.86 

123,000.00 

160,000.00 

160,000.00 

199,000.00 

293,000.00 

942,143 

0.. 
CD 

3 

8 

10 

18 

21 

24 

X 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month: March 2025 

Barrels 

1,005 

66,882 

80,483 

104,123 

86,989 

167,858 

507,338 
X 

Corrected Report 

X X 

Form R-1 

Page 3-1 

(REV. 1974) 

Registration No: 03-1375 

Hartree Channelview, LLC 


