Operator: Hartree Channelview, LLC Address: 16518 DeZavalla Rd

Channelview, TX 77530

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Page 1 (REV_{*} 1974) Corrected Report

Form R-1

Registration No: 03-1375	Month: March 2025

Name of Material	CODE	Storage Beginning of Month	Receipts	Blends	Products Manufactured	Fuel Used	Deliveries	Storage End of Month
Propane	1							
Butane	2							
Butane-Propane	3	2,513			40,695		42,203	1,005
Motor Gasoline	4							
FHR	5							
Home Heating Oil	6							
Diesel Fuel	7							
Other Middle Distillates	8	67,462			157,516		158,097	66,882
Aviation Gasoline	9							
Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel	10	81,561			274,818		275,897	80,483
Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel	11							
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use	12							
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use	13							
Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use	14							
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Non-Utility Use	15							
Bunker C	16							
Navy Special	17							
Other Residual Fuels	18	36,458			364,024		296,359	104,123
Petrochemical Feedstocks	19							
Lubricants	20							
Special Naphtha	21	40,127			344,904		298,042	86,989
Solvent Products	22							
Miscellaneous	23							
Crude Oil	24	189,067	1,160,748	1,244,847	62,890			167,858
TOTALS: (Barrels)		417,187	1,160,748	1,244,847	1,244,847		1,070,598	507,338

Certificate:

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R.C.S., that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

RECENEDAS RRC OF TEXAS RRC OF TEXAS APR 15 2025 APR 0&G AUSTIN, TX

Signațure	hi	OI	V,	VI	110	Lu	_
3. Griatar	1	44	450	$\Delta \Delta$		100	

Date: 4/14/2025 Title: Measurement Coordinator

Telephone No. 832-737-4244

${\bf RAILROAD\ COMMISSION\ OF\ TEXAS}$

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Corrected	Repor

Form R-1 Page 2-1

Hartree Channelview, LLC

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

(REV. 1974)

Address:

Operator:

16518 DeZavalla Rd

Month: March 2025

Registration No: 03-1375
Hartree Channelview, LLC

Channelview, TX 77530

ACTUAL RECEIPTS

					TUAL RECEI	P13						
Received From	RRC No.	C o d e	Barrels	Code	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	Code	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	Total
Wholesale		3										-
Wholesale		8										-
Wholesale		10										-
Wholesale		18										•
Wholesale		21										<u> </u>
Wholesale		24	1,160,748.00									1,160,748
												-
												-
												-
												-
												-
												-
	TOTALS		1,160,748									1,160,748

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Corrected	Donor
Collected	Mahor

Form R-1 Page 3-1

Hartree Channelview, LLC

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

(REV. 1974)

Address:

Operator:

16518 DeZavalla Rd

Month: March 2025

Registration No: 03-1375

Channelview, TX 77530

Hartree Channelview, LLC

ACTUAL DELIVERIES

Delivered to	RRC No.	C o d e	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	Total
Wholesale		3	42,203									42,203
Wholesale		8	158,097									158,097
Wholesale		10	275,897									275,897
Wholesale		18	296,359									296,359
Wholesale		21	298,042									298,042
Wholesale		24	,									-
												_
	TOTALS		1,070,598	Г				Γ		П		1,070,598

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form R-1 Page 3-1

Hartree Channelview, LLC

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

(REV. 1974)

Address:

Operator:

16518 DeZavalla Rd Channelview, TX 77530 Month: March 2025

Registration No: 03-1375

Hartree Channelview, LLC

Capacity	Code	Barrels					
7,142.86	3	1,005					
123,000.00	8	66,882					
160,000.00	10	80,483					
160,000.00	18	104,123					
199,000.00	21	86,989					
293,000.00	24	167,858					
942,143	х	507,338	x		x	x	